

E 9th Avenue Full Reconstruction - ABSTRACT

LINE	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Duinink, Inc.		Henning Construction Inc.		Ideal Construction Group, Inc	
					PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH BITUMINOUS	SY	960	\$ 63.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,520.00
3	2104.503	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	40	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
4	2104.503	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY PIPE	LF	215	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,150.00
5	2104.503	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY SERVICE PIPE	LF	60	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00
6	2104.504	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SY	11	\$ 4.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 132.00
7	2106.610	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HRS	4	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00
8	2108.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE IV (MODIFIED)	SY	970	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,813.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,910.00
9	2212.507	DRAINABLE AGGREGATE BASS, TYPE DSB (CV)	CY	220	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,600.00
10	2360.504	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C)	TON	180	\$ 160.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,400.00
11	2502.503	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN (SUBGRADE INSTALLATION)	LF	765	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,180.00
12	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	2521.518	BITUMINOUS WALK (TEMPORARY)	SF	100	\$ 5.51	\$ 551.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER B618	LF	40	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
15	2563.501	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	2573.501	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	2573.502	STORM INLET PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
18	2574.507	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	C Y	10	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
19	2575.604	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD BFM	SY	20	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
20	2600.503	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (TRENCH BOX)	LF	640	\$ 1.05	\$ 672.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,600.00
21	2600.507	GRANULAR MATERIAL (LV)	CY	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
22	2611.502	INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
23	2611.503	6" PVC WATER MAIN (SDR 18)	LF	420	\$ 120.75	\$ 50,715.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,500.00
24	2611.508	WATERMAIN FITTINGS	LBS	645	\$ 13.65	\$ 8,804.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 8,707.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,385.00
25	2621.502	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE CONNECTION	EACH	2	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
26	2621.502	4" SANITARY SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	3	\$ 152.25	\$ 456.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
27	2621.502	8" SANITARY PIPE PLUG	EACH	1	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
28	2621.503	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (SDR 35)	LF	50	\$ 68.25	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
29	2621.503	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR 35)	LF	220	\$ 78.75	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					\$	293,810.50	\$	189,280.00	\$	156,175.50	\$	197,997.00